~ 2689 ~
Journal of Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry 2021; 10(1): 2689-2693
E-ISSN: 2278-4136
P-ISSN: 2349-8234
JPP 2021; 10(1): 2689-2693
Received: 09-10-2020
Accepted: 07-12-2020

quality characters.
Table 1: Details of 32 slender grain rice genotypes used in the study.
Sl. No. Genotype Designation Cross Combination
1 OR2659-5 IR 72 / Martha fine
2 OR2659-7 IR 72 / Martha fine
3 OR2674-13 CRMS 32A / OR 1889-5
4 OR2674-14-1 CRMS 32A / OR 1889-5
5 OR2675-1-1 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
6 OR2675-1-2 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
7 OR2675-2-1 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
8 OR2675-2-2 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
9 OR2675-2-3 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
10 OR2675-2-4 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
11 OR2675-2-5 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
12 OR2675-2-6 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
13 OR2675-3-1 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
14 OR2675-3-2 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
15 OR2675-4-1 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
16 OR2675-5-1 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
17 OR2675-5-2 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
18 OR2675-6-4 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
19 OR2675-6-7 CRMS 32A / OR2324-18
20 OR2676-1-1 CRMS 32A / OR 234519
21 OR2676-1-2 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
22 OR2676-1-4 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
23 OR2676-2-3 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
24 OR2676-2-4 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
25 OR2676-2-5 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
26 OR2676-2-6 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
27 OR2676-3-1 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
28 OR2676-3-2 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
29 OR2676-4-2 CRMS 32A / OR 2345-19
30 Ranidhan Swarna / ORR 48-1
31 Samba mahsuri GEB 24 / T(N) 1
32 Jajati Rajeswari / T 141
Table 2: Analysis of variance for various characters (mean sum of squares) for 32 slender grain rice genotypes
Sl. No Characters
Mean sum of squares (df)
Replication (1) Genotype (31) Error (31)
1. Days to 50% flowering 0.156 60.657** 1.301
2. Plant height (cm) 70.125 364.956** 28.722
3. No of Effective tillers/plant 28.891 3.669* 1.891
4. Flag leaf area (cm²) 0.047 165.745** 19.659
5. Panicle length (cm) 2.703 11.172** 0.809
6. No. of filled grains/panicle 296.750 4061.363** 223.468
7. Fertility% 7.000 88.442** 21.487
8. 100 grains weight(g) 0.003 0.144** 0.001
9. Grain yield (q/ha) 58.828 98.180** 4.554
Table 3: PCV, GCV, h2
 (b.s), GA, mean and range estimates for various characters for 32 slender grain rice genotypes
Sl. no. Characters PCV GCV h²(b.s) GA (10%) GA% over mean Mean Range
1. Days to 50% flowering 6.12 6.06 97.85 9.48 10.54 89.95 76.00-101.00
2. Plant height (cm) 11.68 11.21 92.13 21.90 18.94 115.67 76.00-135.00
3. No. of Effective tillers/plant 13.98 9.73 48.48 1.16 11.93 9.69 7.50-13.00
4. Flag leaf area (cm²) 19.40 18.21 88.14 14.12 30.09 46.93 25.40-59.40
5. Panicle length (cm) 9.08 8.75 92.76 3.86 14.82 26.03 18.10-30.10
6. No. of filled grains/panicle 23.99 23.32 94.50 74.95 39.90 187.85 96.15-303.00
7. Fertility% 8.61 7.49 75.70 8.86 11.47 77.24 56.60-88.25
8. 100 grains weight (g) 13.47 13.40 99.07 0.47 23.48 1.99 1.39-2.53
9. Grain yield (q/ha) 18.75 17.82 90.37 11.14 29.82 37.37 21.24-51.22
{PCV-Phenotypic coefficient of variance, GCV-Genotypic coefficient of variance, h2
(b.s)-Heritability (broad sense), GA- Genetic advance
~ 2692 ~
Journal of Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry http://www.phytojournal.com
Table 4: Mean performance of various genotypes concerning various characters for 32 slender grain rice genotypes